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2AM-WTP1830 Agnico Eagle Response to CIRNAC comments on the Whale Tail Adaptive Management Plan

Campbell, Bridget (AADNC/AANDC) <bridget.campbell@canada.ca> Tue, Apr 27, 2021 at 1:59 PM
To: Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>, Licensing Department <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>
Cc: "Zhong, David (AMADNC/AANDC)" <david.zhong@canada.ca>

Hello Richard,

Upon our initial assessment, CIRNAC finds that the responses submitted by Agnico Eagle Mines to address CIRNAC comments on the Whale Tail Adaptive
Management Plan were not completely satisfactory. We would like to request an extension to Friday, April 30, 2021 to provide further explanation and details
in a formal submission.

Thank you,

Bridget Campbell

Coordinator, Water Resources, Nunavut Regional Office
Crown-Indigenous Relations and Northern Affairs Canada

bridget.campbell@canada.ca / Tel: (867) 975-4282

Coordinatrice, Resources hydriques, Bureau régional du Nunavut
Relations Couronne-Autochtones et Affaires du Nord Canada

bridget.campbell@canada.ca / Tel: (867) 975-4282
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From: Zhong, David (AADNC/AANDC) <david.zhong@canada.ca>

Sent: April 27, 2021 3:17 PM

To: Campbell, Bridget (MADNC/AANDC) <bridget.campbell@canada.ca>

Cc: Forté, Sarah (AADNC/AANDC) <sarah.forte@canada.ca>; Dewar, Spencer (AADNC/AANDC) <spencer.dewar@canada.ca>
Subject: FW: 2AM-WTP1830 Agnico Eagle Response to CIRNAC comments on the Whale Tail Adaptive Management Plan

From: Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>

Sent: Friday, April 23,2021 12:58 PM

To: Zhong, David (AADNC/AANDC) <david.zhong@canada.ca>

Cc: Assol Kubeisinova <assol.kubeisinova@nwb-oen.ca>

Subject: Re: 2AM-WTP1830 Agnico Eagle Response to CIRNAC comments on the Whale Tail Adaptive Management Plan

Hi David,

Attached is NPC letter referenced in AEM response.

Regards,

Richard

On Fri, Apr 23, 2021 at 10:52 AM Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca> wrote:

Good morning,
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The Nunavut Water Board requests response by Tuesday April 27, 2021 whether or not the attached AEM response addresses CIRNA's comments.

Regards,

Richard




